

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1159

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Grant"; in line 4, strike "after June 30, 1998" and substitute "from July 1, 1998 until June 30, 1999"; in the same line, strike "grant"; and in line 7, after "reimbursement;" insert "providing for the effective date of this Act;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 26 and 30, in each instance, strike "GRANT"; in line 26, strike "AFTER JUNE 30, 1998" and substitute "FROM JULY 1, 1998 UNTIL JUNE 30, 1999"; in lines 27 and 28 and in line 32, in each instance, strike "JANUARY 1, 1998" and substitute "JULY 1, 1997"; and in line 27, after "FOR" insert "PARTICIPATING".